
Friday 7 July 2023 Women's Monthly Medal - 6th WGNSW Medal -
WGI Trophy

Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 32
Members: 32

Visitors: None
 (Par )
GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Div 1 Gross Trophies
NameAward BallsHandicap Score
Satoko Hayashi [24745]Winner 115 91 {+18}

Div 1 Gross Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Satoko Hayashi [24745] 15 91 {+18}
2 Elizabeth Cullen [00818] 15 93 {+20}
3 Debra Weeks [01863] 12 95 {+22}
4 Kerry Mayer [03288] 23 95 {+22}
5 Paula Smith [05505] 22 101 {+28}
6 Judi Nethery [10362] 25 103 {+30}
7 Jill Bussell [07749] 26 107 {+34}
8 Julie Atlee [04798] 23 107 {+34}
9 Kay Davis [24647] 26 109 {+36}

Div 2 Gross Trophies
NameAward BallsHandicap Score
Susan Hamilton [14592]Winner 127 106 {+33}

Div 2 Gross Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Susan Hamilton [14592] 27 106 {+33}
2 Valerie Kotlash [03310] 31 107 {+34}
3 Lynn Ellis [10967] 27 110 {+37}
4 Cheryl Druett [05532] 27 110 {+37}
5 Vicki Critcher [13670] 28 114 {+41}
6 Wendy Stevenson [14710] 31 117 {+44}
7 Trish Dyball [07479] 33 122 {+49}
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Div 2 Gross Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

8 Sue Josephsen [06783] 30 122 {+49}

Div 3 Gross Trophies
NameAward BallsHandicap Score
Sue Stephens [16731]Winner 137 117 {+44}

Div 3 Gross Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Sue Stephens [16731] 37 117 {+44}
2 Joan Davoren [00549] 44 117 {+44}
3 Judy Fishwick [11061] 36 117 {+44}
4 Bridget Sant [00453] 37 120 {+47}
5 Patricia Maidment [03533] 38 120 {+47}
6 Kerry Williams [24639] 45 121 {+48}
7 Deborah Lazzarini [05779] 45 124 {+51}
8 Catherine Hayward [08003] 42 124 {+51}
9 Helen McKenzie [15217] 42 129 {+56}
10 Julie Englert [06485] 42 130 {+57}
11 Rhonda Fields [04575] 45 130 {+57}
12 Louise Pryor [28511] 45 131 {+58}
13 Deborah Foster [15486] 45 132 {+59}
14 Gail Gee [05288] 37 136 {+63}
15 Lesley Griffiths [00341] 45 138 {+65}

Div 1 Nett Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Kerry Mayer [03288]Winner 20.0023 72 / 95 {–1}
Satoko Hayashi [24745]Runner-up 15.0015 76 / 91 {+3}
Judi Nethery [10362]2nd Runner-up 10.0025 78 / 103 {+5}
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Div 1 Nett Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Kerry Mayer [03288] 23 72 / 95 {–1}
2 Satoko Hayashi [24745] 15 76 / 91 {+3}
3 Judi Nethery [10362] 25 78 / 103 {+5}
4 Elizabeth Cullen [00818] 15 78 / 93 {+5}
5 Paula Smith [05505] 22 79 / 101 {+6}
6 Jill Bussell [07749] 26 81 / 107 {+8}
7 Debra Weeks [01863] 12 83 / 95 {+10}
8 Kay Davis [24647] 26 83 / 109 {+10}
9 Julie Atlee [04798] 23 84 / 107 {+11}

Div 2 Nett Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Valerie Kotlash [03310]Winner 20.0031 76 / 107 {+3}
Susan Hamilton [14592]Runner-up 15.0027 79 / 106 {+6}
Lynn Ellis [10967]2nd Runner-up 10.0027 83 / 110 {+10}

Div 2 Nett Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Valerie Kotlash [03310] 31 76 / 107 {+3}
2 Susan Hamilton [14592] 27 79 / 106 {+6}
3 Lynn Ellis [10967] 27 83 / 110 {+10}
4 Cheryl Druett [05532] 27 83 / 110 {+10}
5 Vicki Critcher [13670] 28 86 / 114 {+13}
6 Wendy Stevenson [14710] 31 86 / 117 {+13}
7 Trish Dyball [07479] 33 89 / 122 {+16}
8 Sue Josephsen [06783] 30 92 / 122 {+19}

Div 3 Nett Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Joan Davoren [00549]Winner 20.0044 73 / 117 {E}
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Div 3 Nett Trophies (continued)
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Kerry Williams [24639]Runner-up 15.0045 76 / 121 {+3}
Deborah Lazzarini [05779]2nd Runner-up 10.0045 79 / 124 {+6}

Div 3 Nett Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Joan Davoren [00549] 44 73 / 117 {E}
2 Kerry Williams [24639] 45 76 / 121 {+3}
3 Deborah Lazzarini [05779] 45 79 / 124 {+6}
4 Sue Stephens [16731] 37 80 / 117 {+7}
5 Judy Fishwick [11061] 36 81 / 117 {+8}
6 Catherine Hayward [08003] 42 82 / 124 {+9}
7 Patricia Maidment [03533] 38 82 / 120 {+9}
8 Bridget Sant [00453] 37 83 / 120 {+10}
9 Rhonda Fields [04575] 45 85 / 130 {+12}
10 Louise Pryor [28511] 45 86 / 131 {+13}
11 Deborah Foster [15486] 45 87 / 132 {+14}
12 Helen McKenzie [15217] 42 87 / 129 {+14}
13 Julie Englert [06485] 42 88 / 130 {+15}
14 Lesley Griffiths [00341] 45 93 / 138 {+20}
15 Gail Gee [05288] 37 99 / 136 {+26}

Ball Comp Placings
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Kerry Mayer [03288] 23 72 / 95 {–1} 1
2 Joan Davoren [00549] 44 73 / 117 {E} 1
3 Satoko Hayashi [24745] 15 76 / 91 {+3} 1
4 Valerie Kotlash [03310] 31 76 / 107 {+3} 1
5 Kerry Williams [24639] 45 76 / 121 {+3} 1
6 Judi Nethery [10362] 25 78 / 103 {+5} 1
7 Elizabeth Cullen [00818] 15 78 / 93 {+5} 1
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Ball Comp Placings (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

8 Susan Hamilton [14592] 27 79 / 106 {+6} 1
9 Deborah Lazzarini [05779] 45 79 / 124 {+6} 1
10 Paula Smith [05505] 22 79 / 101 {+6} 1
11 Sue Stephens [16731] 37 80 / 117 {+7}
12 Jill Bussell [07749] 26 81 / 107 {+8}
13 Judy Fishwick [11061] 36 81 / 117 {+8}
14 Catherine Hayward [08003] 42 82 / 124 {+9}
15 Patricia Maidment [03533] 38 82 / 120 {+9}
16 Bridget Sant [00453] 37 83 / 120 {+10}
17 Lynn Ellis [10967] 27 83 / 110 {+10}
18 Debra Weeks [01863] 12 83 / 95 {+10}
19 Cheryl Druett [05532] 27 83 / 110 {+10}
20 Kay Davis [24647] 26 83 / 109 {+10}
21 Julie Atlee [04798] 23 84 / 107 {+11}
22 Rhonda Fields [04575] 45 85 / 130 {+12}
23 Vicki Critcher [13670] 28 86 / 114 {+13}
24 Wendy Stevenson [14710] 31 86 / 117 {+13}
25 Louise Pryor [28511] 45 86 / 131 {+13}
26 Deborah Foster [15486] 45 87 / 132 {+14}
27 Helen McKenzie [15217] 42 87 / 129 {+14}
28 Julie Englert [06485] 42 88 / 130 {+15}
29 Trish Dyball [07479] 33 89 / 122 {+16}
30 Sue Josephsen [06783] 30 92 / 122 {+19}
31 Lesley Griffiths [00341] 45 93 / 138 {+20}
32 Gail Gee [05288] 37 99 / 136 {+26}

Nearest the Pin Trophies
NameAward Balls
Debra Weeks [01863]Div 1 Winner 1
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Nearest the Pin Trophies (continued)
NameAward Balls
Judy Fishwick [11061]Div 3 Winner 1

Longest Drive Trophies
NameAward Balls
Debra Weeks [01863]Div 1 Winner 1
Wendy Stevenson [14710]Div 2 Winner 1
Sue Stephens [16731]Div 3 Winner 1

Putting Comp Trophies
NameAward Balls
Vicki Critcher [13670]Over-the-Field Winner 1

Veteran Trophies
NameAward Prize
Kerry Mayer [03288]Over-the-Field Winner 10.00

Card Draw Trophies
NameAward Prize
Judi Nethery [10362]Winner 10.00


